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GRANTEES (BY GRANTEE SITE)

ALABAMA
Montgomery County Public Schools

Teresa R. Green, M.S. (unable to attend)
Project Director

Montgomery County Public Schools

401 South Decatur Street

Montgomery, AL 36109

(334) 223-6850

(334) 269-3998 Fax
teresa.green@mps.k12.al.us

St. Clair County Schools

DeAna Byrd, M.S.W.
Program Director

St. Clair County Schools
16700 U.S. Highway 411
Odenville, AL 35120
(205) 629-6222, ext. 245
deana.byrd@scchoe.org

ALASKA
Chugach School District

Carol C. Wilson, M.Ed.
Project Director

Chugach School District

9312 Vanguard Drive
Anchorage, AK 99507

(907) 222-2712

(907) 222-1514 Fax
cwilson@chugachschools.com

ARIZONA
Page Unified School District

Johna Platero, J.D., M.S.W.
Project Director

Page Unified School District
P.O. Box 1927

Page, AZ 86040

(928) 660-2156
jplatero@pageud.k12.az.us

Painted Desert Demonstration Project

Lucinda Barney Godinez, M.Ed.
Project Director, Navajo Peacemaking
STAR School

Painted Desert Demonstration Project
145 Leupp Road

Flagstaff, AZ 86001

(928) 606-0994
Igodinez1@yahoo.com

ARKANSAS
Hot Springs School District

Terry Lawler, M.S.
Project Director

Hot Springs School District
400 Linwood Avenue

Hot Springs, AR 71913
(501) 624-3372, ext. 1065
(501) 620-7829 Fax
lawlert@hssd.net



CALIFORNIA
Alhambra Unified School District

Laurel Bear, Ph.D.

Project Director

Alhambra Unified School District
1515 West Mission Road
Alhambra, CA 91803

(626) 943-3410

(626) 943-8034 Fax
bear_laurel@alhambra.k12.ca.us

Anaheim City School District

Wendy Dallin

Project Director

Family Oasis

Pupil Services Department
Anaheim City School District
131 West Midway Drive
Anaheim, CA 92805

(714) 517-7107, ext. 2764
(714) 956-1990 Fax
wdallin@acsd.k12.ca.us

Capistrano Unified School District

Michael Beekman, M.A. (unable to attend)
Project Director

Capistrano Unified School District

33122 Valle Road

San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

(949) 234-9267

(949) 443-2269 Fax
mbeekman@-capousd.org

Carpinteria Unified School District

Sharon Velarde

Project Director

Carpinteria Unified School District
1400 Linden Avenue

Carpinteria, CA 93013

(805) 684-4052
svelarde@cusd.net

Central Union Elementary School District

Penny Miller, M.A.

Project Director

Central Union Elementary School District
15783 18th Avenue

Lemoore, CA 93245

(559) 925-2659

(559) 947-3365 Fax
pmiller@central.k12.ca.us

East Whittier City School District

Clara D'Agostino

Project Director

East Whittier City School District
14535 East Whittier Boulevard
Whittier, CA 90605

(562) 789-7130

(562) 789-7505 Fax
cdagostino@ewcsd.org

Grossmont Union High School District

Jenee Littrell-Cannon, M.Ed., M.S.
Project Director

Grossmont Union High School District
P.O. Box 1043

La Mesa, CA 91944

(619) 944-7938

jlittrell@guhsd.net

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

Jeff Coomber, M.A.
Project Director

Department of School-Community Partnerships

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
1300 17th Street

Bakersfield, CA 93301

(661) 636-4523

(661) 636-4329 Fax
jecoomber@kern.org



Lamont School District

Dianne Mary Eash, M.A.
Project Director

Special Projects

Lamont School District
7915 Burgundy Avenue
Lamont, CA 93241

(661) 845-5170, ext. 202
(661) 845-5174 Fax
deash@aol.com

Los Angeles Unified School District

Myrna N. Brutti

Project Director

Los Angeles Unified School District
1208 Magnolia Avenue

Gardena, CA 90247

(310) 354-3404
myrna.brutti@lausd.net

Paradise Unified School District

Grace Lynne LaTegola, M.S.
Project Director

S.H.I.N.E. California

Paradise Unified School District
13878 Compton Drive

Magalia, CA 95954

(530) 873-3800, ext. 263

(530) 873-4011 Fax
glategola@pusdk12.org

San Francisco Unified School District

Curtiss Sarikey, M.S.W.

Project Director

Student Support Services Department
San Francisco Unified School District
1515 Quintara Street

San Francisco, CA 94116

(415) 242-2615, ext. 3044

(415) 242-2618 Fax
sarikeyc@sfusd.edu

Santa Maria Joint Union High School District

Teresa G. Menchaca

Project Director

Fighting Back Santa Maria Valley

Santa Maria Joint Union High School District
P.O. Box 184

Santa Maria, CA 93456

(805) 346-1774

(805) 614-4192 Fax
fightingbacksmv@aol.com

Shasta County Office of Education

Denise D. Mills, M.Ed.

Executive Director

Shasta County Office of Education
7820 Bass Pond Road

Millville, CA 96062

(530) 225-0300

(520) 225-0331 Fax
dmills@shastacoe.org

Soledad Unified School District

Melissa Cadena

Project Director

Soledad Unified School District
1261 Metz Road

Salinas, CA 93901

(831) 678-9045
mcadena@monterey.k12.ca.us

Woodland Joint Unified School District

Linda Gutierrez, M.A.

Project Director

Woodland Joint Unified School District
435 Sixth Street

Woodland, CA 95695

(530) 406-3263
linda.gutierrez@wijusd.org

COLORADO
Adams 12 Five Star Schools

Beverly Kingston, Ph.D.
Project Director

Adams 12 Five Star Schools
1500 East 128th Avenue
Thornton, CO 80301

(720) 972-6188
beverly.kingston@adams12.org



Pueblo City Schools

Randy L. Evetts, M.P.A.

Project Director

Division of Student Support and Community
Services

Pueblo City Schools

315 West 11th Street

Pueblo, CO 81003

(719) 549-7285

(719) 549-7152 Fax

randy.evetts@pueblocityschools.us

FLORIDA
Lafayette County Schools

Rebecca S. Sharpe, M.Ed.
Project Director

Lafayette County Schools
363 NE Crawford Street
Mayo, FL 32066

(386) 294-1422, ext. 1417
(386) 294-1564 Fax
bsharpe@lafayette.k12.fl.us

School Board of Broward County

Amalio Christopher Nieves, M.Ed.
Project Director

Office of Prevention Programs
School Board of Broward County
Seventh Floor

600 SE Third Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

(754) 321-2568

(754) 321-2724 Fax
amalio.nieves@browardschools.com

School Board of Orange County

Meribeth McKean, M.Ed.
Project Director

School Board of Orange County
445 West Amelia Street
Orlando, FL 32801

(407) 317-3200, ext. 2719

(407) 317-3344 Fax
meribeth.mckean@ocps.net

School District of Oseola County

Bradley S. Linville

Project Director

School District of Osceola County
1200 Vermont Avenue

St. Cloud, FL 34769

(407) 343-8676, ext. 65756
linvilbor@osceola.k12.fl.us

GEORGIA

Bleckley County Board of Education

Regina F. Smith

Project Director

Bleckley County Board of Education
242 NE Dykes Street

P.O. Box 516

Cochran, GA 31014

(478) 934-2821, ext. 122

(478) 934-9595 Fax
regina_smith@bleckley.k12.ga.us

Cobb County School District

Matt Yancey, M.P.A., M.S.W.
Project Director

Success for All Students
Division of Leadership and Learning
Cobb County School District
Suite 115

5077 Dallas Highway

Powder Springs, GA 30127
(678) 598-7582

(678) 594-7586 Fax
matt.yancey@cobbk12.org

Dooly County Board of Education

Matthew White, M.S.

Project Director

Dooly County Board of Education
202 Cotton Street

Vienna, GA 31092

(229) 268-7751, ext. 228

(229) 268-9324 Fax
matthew.white@dooly.k12.ga.us



Taylor County Board of Education

Rufus (Rod) Green, M.P.A.
Project Director

Taylor County Board of Education
23 Mulberry Street

P.O. Box 1930

Butler, GA 31006

(478) 862-3949

(478) 62-3717 Fax
rgreen@taylor.k12.ga.us

IOWA
lowa City Community School District

Joan Vanden Berg

Coordinator

Youth and Family Development Group
lowa City Community School District
509 South Dubuque Street

lowa City, 1A 52240

(319) 688-1015

(319) 688-1009 Fax
vandenberg.joan@iccsd.k12.ia.us

ILLINOIS
Chicago Public School District #299

Cynthia S. Wright, M.A.

Project Director

Chicago Public School District #299
Eighth Floor

125 South Clark Street

Chicago, IL 60603

(773) 553-1817
cswrightl@cps.k12.il.us

INDIANA

Metropolitan School District of Mount
Vernon

Cynthia J. Smith, Ph.D.
Program Director

Metropolitan School District of Mount Vernon

1000 West Fourth Street
Mount Vernon, IN 47620
(812) 833-5131

(812) 833-2078 Fax
smithcj@msdmv.k12.in.us

North Adams Community Schools

Barry Humble, M.A.

Project Director

North Adams Community Schools
313 West Jefferson Street
Decatur, IN 46733

(260) 724-5368
saac@co.adams.in.us

Richmond Community Schools

Misty Hollis

Project Director

Richmond Community Schools
300 Hub Etchison Parkway
Richmond, IN 47374

(765) 973-4930
mistydh@rcs.k12.in.us

KANSAS
Eudora Unified School District

Christina M. Mann, M.S.W.

Project Director

Student Development and Partnerships
Department

Eudora Unified School District

1002 Elm Street

P.O. Box 500

Eudora, KS 66025

(785) 542-4910, ext. 1530

christinamann@eudoraschools.org

KENTUCKY
Clinton County Board of Education

Charlotte Bernard, M.Ed.

Project Director

SAFE-T Project

Clinton County Board of Education
Suite B

2353 North Highway 127, North
Albany, KY 42602

(606) 387-3495, ext. 202
charlotte.bernard@clinton.kyschools.us



MAINE
Lewiston Public Schools

Rosemary Lea Kooy, M.S. (unable to attend)
Project Director

Lewiston Public Schools

36 Oak Street

Lewiston, ME 04240

(207) 795-4100, ext. 248
rkooy@lewistonpublicschools.org

Sanford Maine School District

Cathy Lounsbury, Ed.D.
Project Director

Sanford Maine School District
Suite 200

917 Main Street

Sanford, ME 04073

(207) 608-8295
clounsbury@sanford.org

MASSACHUSETTS
Pittsfield Public Schools

Alicia Couture, M.S.W.
Project Director
Pittsfield Public Schools
269 First Street
Pittsfield, MA 01201
(413) 448-9773
acouture@pittsfield.net

MICHIGAN
Public Schools of the City of Muskegon

Gary W. Houseman, M.Ed., M.S.W.
Project Director

Public Schools of the City of Muskegon
349 West Webster Avenue

Muskegon, Ml 49440

(231) 720-2062, ext. 2062

(231) 720-2050 Fax
ghousema@mpskl12.net

Waterford School District

Lindsey Drasin, M.S.W.
Project Director

Student Support Services
Waterford School District
5195 Pontiac Lake Road
Waterford, Ml 48327
(248) 682-0699
drasil0l@wsdmi.org

MINNESOTA

Duluth Independent School District #709

Jodi E. Korzenowski
Project Director

Duluth Independent School District #709

Room 214

215 North First Avenue, East
Duluth, MN 55802

(218) 336-8908, ext. 1040

(218) 336-8788 Fax
jodi.korzenowski@duluth.k12.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson Public Schools

Paula Van Every, M.S.W.
Project Director

Jackson Public Schools

618 South President Street
Jackson, MS 39201

(601) 832-6784
pvanevery@jackson.k12.ms.us

Lawrence County School District

Lindsey B. Blackledge

Project Director

Lawrence County School District
56 Bay Circle

Laurel, MS 39440

(601) 587-3013
Iblackledge@lawrence.k12.ms.us



Starkville School District

Charlotte Nabers, M.Ed.
Project Director

Starkville School District

104 Greensboro Street
Starkville, MS 39759

(662) 615-0033, ext. 326
(662) 324-5011 Fax
chabers@starkville.k12.ms.us

MISSOURI
Hazelwood School District

Maxine Valdez, Ed.D.

Project Director

Hazelwood School District
13750 Old Halls Ferry Road
Florissant, MO 63033

(314) 953-5161

(314) 953-5159 Fax
mvaldez@hazelwoodschools.org

MONTANA
Ronan School District #30

Nick J. Bejarano

Project Director

Ronan School District #30
421 Andrew Street, NW
Ronan, MT 59864

(406) 676-3390, ext. 3374
(406) 676-3319 Fax
nick.bejarano@ronank12.edu

NEBRASKA
South Sioux City

Connie Jo Funk, M.A.
Project Director

South Sioux City Schools
Suite 110

100 West 29th Street

South Sioux City, NE 68776
(402) 412-2883

(402) 494-4876 Fax
connie.funk@ssccardinals.org

NEW JERSEY
Clayton Public Schools

Lisa Twomey, M.P.A.
Project Director

Clayton Public Schools
300 West Chestnut Street
Clayton, NJ 08312

(856) 506-8444
ltwomey@clayton.k12.nj.us

NEW MEXICO
Albuquerque Public Schools

May Sagbakken, M.A.

Program Manager

Health and Wellness Department
Albuquerque Public Schools

City Center, 380 West

6400 Uptown Boulevard, NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

(505) 855-9798
sagbakken@aps.edu

Farmington Municipal Schools

Alice Marie Stevens, M.Ed.
Project Director

Student Assistance Services Department

Farmington Municipal Schools
1390 East 20th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

(505) 599-8535, ext. 3121
(505) 599-8536 Fax
astevens@fms.k12.nm.us

Santa Fe Public Schools

Tita Gervers, M.A.
Project Director

Office of Student Wellness
Santa Fe Public Schools
610 Alta Vista Street
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 467-2574

(505) 467-2646 Fax
tgervers@sfps.info



NEW YORK
City School District of Albany

Leslie Jimpson, M.Ed.
Project Director

City School District of Albany
315 Northern Boulevard
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 475-6545

(518) 475-6546 Fax
liimpson@albany.k12.ny.us

City School District of New Rochelle

Gregoria Feliciano, M.A.

Project Director

City School District of New Rochelle
515 North Avenue

New Rochelle, NY 10801

(914) 576-4233

(914) 712-1273 Fax
gfeliciano@nred.org

Clinton-Essex-Warren-Washington BOCES

Wanda R. McQueen, M.Ed.

Project Administrator

Instructional Services Center

Champlain Valley Educational Services
Clinton-Essex-Warren-Washington BOCES
P.O. Box 455

Plattsburth, NY 12901

(518) 561-0100, ext. 357

(518) 561-0240 Fax

wmcqueen@cves.org

Enlarged City School District of Middletown

John J. Szakmary, M.S.

Project Director

Grant Office

Enlarged City School District of Middletown
555 County Route 78

Middletown, NY 10940

(845) 326-1690

jszakmary@ecsdm.org

Rochester City School District

Christina Dandino, M.S.W.
Project Director

Youth Development and Family Services

Division
Rochester City School District
131 West Broad Street
Rochester, NY 14614
(585) 262-8595
(585) 935-7874 Fax
chris.dandino@rcsdk12.org

Schenectady City School District

Princella Learry, M.P.A., M.P.A.
Project Director

Federal and State Offices
Schenectady City School District
Keane Annex

1252 Albany Street
Schenectady, NY 12304

(518) 881-3914

(518) 881-3409 Fax
learryp@schenectady.k12.ny.us

NORTH CAROLINA
Pender County Schools

Melissa Wilson (unable to attend)
Project Director

Student Support Services Department
Pender County Schools

925 Penderlea Highway

Burgaw, NC 28425

(910) 663-3547

(910) 259-0133 Fax
melissa_wilson@pender.k12.nc.us

Randolph County Schools

Todd Henderson

Project Director

Randolph County Schools
2222-C South Fayetteville Street
Asheboro, NC 27205

(336) 318-6152
thenderson@randolph.k12.nc.us



Rowan-Salisbury School System

Carol Ann Houpe

LINKS Project Coordinator
Rowan-Salisbury School System
P.O. Box 2349

Salisbury, NC 28145

(704) 630-6033

(704) 630-6101 Fax
houpecs@rss.k12.nc.us

OHIO
Putnam County Educational Service Center

Edward A. Bratt, M.A.

Project Director

Putnam County Educational Service Center
124 Putnam Parkway

Ottawa, OH 45875

(419) 523-5951

(419) 523-6126 Fax

ebratt@pm.noacsc.org

OKLAHOMA
El Reno Public School District

Lonnie Hamilton, M.Ed.
Project Director

El Reno Public School District
P.O. Box 580

El Reno, OK 73036

(405) 262-4289

(405) 422-3692 Fax
Ihamilton2@elreno.k12.ok.us

OREGON
Klamath Falls City Schools

Ceola K. Norton

Project Director

Klamath Falls City Schools
1336 Avalon Street
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
(541) 885-6761

(541) 885-7815 Fax
nortonc@kfalls.k12.or.us

Linn Benton Lincoln Educational Services
Center

Kathryn Henderson, M.P.H.

Project Director

Linn Benton Lincoln Educational Services
Center

905 Fourth Avenue, SE

Albany, OR 97322

(541) 812-2682

kathryn.henderson@lblesd.k12.or.us

North Wasco County School District #21

Trudy J. Townsend

Project Director

North Wasco County School District #21
3632 West 10th Street

The Dalles, OR 97058

(541) 506-3420, ext. 1005

(541) 298-6018 Fax
townsendt@nwasco.k12.or.us

Tigard-Tualitin School District 23J

Susan Salkield, M.S.W.

Project Director

Tigard Tualitin School District 23J
Administration Office

6960 SW Sandburg Street
Tigard, OR 97223

(503) 431-4133
ssalkield@ttsd.k12.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA
Allentown City School District

Julie Schaible, M.S.W.

Project Director

Community and Student Services
Allentown City School District
P.O. Box 328

31 South Penn Street

Allentown, PA 18105

(484) 765-4035
schaiblej@allentownsd.org



William Penn School District

Nikole Heilmann, M.S.W.
Project Director

Parent Resource Center
William Penn School District
Suite 301

10 West Baltimore Avenue
Lansdowne, PA 19050
(484) 461-9619, ext. 3013
(484) 961-9635 Fax
nheilmann@wpsd.k12.pa.us

SOUTH DAKOTA
Todd County School District

Patricia Hawk, M.A.

Project Director

Office of Student Support and Intervention
Todd County School District

118 East Denver Street

P.O. Box 87

Mission, SD 57555

(605) 856-3510, ext. 2611

(605) 856-5295 Fax

phawk@tcsdk12.org

TENNESSEE
Johnson City Public Schools

Greg Scott Wallace, Ed.D.
Project Director

Johnson City Public Schools
1001 Lake Ridge Square
Johnson City, TN 37601
(423) 741-4371

(423) 610-6033 Fax
wallaceg@jcschools.org

TEXAS
Amarillo Independent School District

Melynn Huntley

Project Director

Office of Grants Administration
Amarillo Independent School District
7200 1-40 West

Amarillo, TX 79124

(806) 326-1339

(806) 354-5086 Fax
melynn.huntley@amaisd.org
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Austin Independent School District

Brenda Hummel, Ph.D., M.S.

Project Director

Austin Community Collaboration to Enhance
Student Success

Austin Independent School District

Baker Administration Building

3908 Avenue B

Austin, TX 78705

(512) 414-0304

(512) 414-0392 Fax

bhummel@austinisd.org

Pleasanton Independent School District

Sherry Sommer

Project Director

Atascosa/McMullen Positive Choice Initiative
Pleasanton Independent School District

831 Stadium Drive

Pleasanton, TX 78064

(830) 569-1272

(830) 569-1273 Fax

sfsommer@pisd.us

San Benito Consolidated ISD

Ricky Hernandez, M.B.A.

Project Director

San Benito Consolidated Independent School
District

240 North Crockett Street

San Benito, TX 78586

(956) 361-6301, ext. 6311

(956) 361-6128 Fax

rickhernandez@sbcisd.net

Temple Independent School District

Jennie Mathesen, M.Ed.

Project Director

Temple Independent School District
1414 West Barton Street

Temple, TX 76504

(254) 215-6447
jennie.mathesen@tisd.org



VERMONT
Caledonia North Supervisory Union

Suzanne M. Masland, M.S.
Project Director

Caledonia North Supervisory Union
P.O. Box 107

Lyndonville, VT 5851

(802) 626-6100, ext. 304

(802) 626-3423 Fax
smasland@cnsu-schools.org

WASHINGTON
Educational Service District #112

Sandra Mathewson, M.Ed.
Project Director

Prevention Center

Educational Service District #112
2500 NE 65th Avenue
Vancouver, WA 98661

(360) 750-7500, ext. 262
sandy.mathewson@esd1112.org

WISCONSIN
Beaver Dam Unified School District

Lori Ann Uttech

Project Director

Dodge County Connections
Department of Pupil Services
Beaver Dam Unified School District
N8271 Edwin Lane

Beaver Dam, WI 53916

(920) 356-9359

(775) 259-3798 Fax
luttech@charter.net

Fond du Lac School District

Christie Lee Reese, M.Ed.
Project Director

The Comprehensive Service Integration Project

Fond du Lac School District
72 West Ninth Street

Fond du Lac, WI 54935
(920) 906-6700, ext. 4705
reesec@fonddulac.k12.wi.us

Milwaukee Public Schools

Kristi Yvonne Cole, M.Ed., M.S.
Project Director

Milwaukee Public Schools

5225 West Vliet Street
Milwaukee, WI 53208

(414) 773-9824

(414) 773-9828 Fax
coleky@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

WYOMING
Campbell County School District

James Kip Farnum, M.Ed.
Project Director

Director, Student Support Services
Campbell County School District
Box 3033

1000 West Eighth Street

Gillette, WY 82717

(307) 687-4546
kfarnum@ccsd.k12.wy.us

Fremont County School District #38

Roy B. Brown

Project Director

Fremont County School District #38
445 Little Wind River Bottom Road
Arapahoe, WY 82510

(307) 856-9333, ext. 145

(307) 857-4327 Fax
rbrown@fremont38.k12.wy.us

Natrona County School District #1

Kim Ibach, M.A.

Project Director

Curriculum and Instruction Division
Natrona County School District #1
970 North Glenn Road

Casper, WY 82601

(307) 253-5254
kim_ibach@natronaschools.org



